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Phelps Area Community Foundation

Questions



CHARITABLE SUPPORT FEES &

The Community Foundation offers a charitable fund fee structure that is both cost-effective and supports
our best-in-class services to donors and our phitanthropic impact in the community.

The Community Foundation's charitable support fees are based on the service

s offered for each type of

fund. These fees, used exclusively to support the Community Foundation’'s mission, are your investment in
promoting charitable giving, connecting donors with causes they care about, and addressing important
community issues. Charitable fund fees vary by type of fund, based on the maintenance, paperwork, and

services required.

Named Fund for Wausau Marathon County
Minimum Opening Balance $10.000
2 00% for the first $250,000

150% for the next $

00,000
1.25% on balance over $750.000

Donor Advised Funds

Minimum Opening Balance: $10,000
Minimum Endowment: $100,000

1.50% for the first $500,000

1.25% for the next $1 milion

100% for the next $2 million
O.75% for balance over $3 5 million

Designated Funds

Minimum Opening Balance:
Minimurm Endowment: §

$10,000
O

1.25% for the first $1 miflion
LOOY for the next $1million

075

6 for the next $1 milion

0.50% for balance over $3 million

Field of Interest Funds

Minimum Opening Balanc
Minimum Endowrment: $100.000

2.00% for the first $250,000

1.50% for the next $500,000

125% on balance over $750,000

For additionial information or specific inquiries, please contact the Community Foundation at info@cfoncw.org or (715] 845-9

Nonprofit Agency Funds

Minimurm Opening Balance $10.000
Minimum Endowment: $100,000

2.00% for the first $25.000
L50% for the next $50,000
LOO% for the next $75,000

0.50% on the balance over $150.000

Scholarship Funds
Minimum Opening Balance: $5.000
Minimum Endowernent $100,000
2.25% for the first $25000
2.00% for the next $50,000

175%

or the next 475000

1.50% on balance over $150.000

Fiscal Sponsorship Funds

Contact our office for Fiscal Sponsorship fees

Minimum Fee:
o Minimum annual fee is $300, caicuiated
daily balance.

on average

» Community Enhancement Funds, Donof Advised
Funds, Designated Funds, Field of Interegt Funds are
subject to a $250 grant amount minimum.

e Scholarship Funds are subject to a $500 grant amount
minimum

e honprofit Agency Funds and Fiscal Spov?sorship Funds
have no minimum grant size.

Minimum Grant Size: t






